
Breakdown of Operating Revenues

２

(in billions of yen)

FY 2007

Voice 
transmission

Leased circuit 
services

Telegram

Total operating 
revenues

FY2006 Increase
(Decrease)

Forecast for
FY 2008

1,016.6 1,140.0 893.0

158.2 165.6 155.0

27.2 27.6 25.0

1,901.2 1,951.5 1,871.0

IP services 385.8 304.9 490.0

Supplemental 
business 165.5 156.3 170.0

Other 
telecommunicatio
ns services

147.6 156.8 138.0

(4.4%)

(1.4%)

(2.6%)

26.5%

(10.8%)

5.9%

(5.9%)

80.9

(123.4)

(7.3)

(0.3)

(9.2)

9.2

(50.2)


