Breakdown of Operating Revenues

	(in billions of yen)				
	FY 2007	FY2006	Increase (Decrease)		Forecast for FY 2008
IP services	385.8	304.9	80.9	26.5%	490.0
Voice transmission	1,016.6	1,140.0	(123.4)	(10.8%)	893.0
Leased circuit services	158.2	165.6	(7.3)	(4.4%)	155.0
Telegram	27.2	27.6	(0.3)	(1.4%)	25.0
Other telecommunicatio ns services	147.6	156.8	(9.2)	(5.9%)	138.0
Supplemental business	165.5	156.3	9.2	5.9%	170.0
Total operating revenues	1,901.2	1,951.5	(50.2)	(2.6%)	1,871.0